

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 17-048 Name: CDPH Partners in Care Foundation

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 2/16/2017 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/7/2017 Final action: 3/7/2017

Title: a. Accept a \$14,050 Grant Award from the State of California Department of Public Health ("CDPH")

to provide evidence-based self-management interventions and instructor training to help older adults

reduce arthritis-related pain; and

b. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Agreement Number-16-10263 with the California Department of Public Health for the grant period of July 1, 2016 to June 30,

2017, for the amount not to exceed \$14,050; and

c. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistance Director of Health to execute Agreement with

Partners in Care Foundation, the self-management program trainer approved by the CDPH for the

Grant Award, for the period of September 20, 2016 to September 19, 2017.

Sponsors: Ray Bullick

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	